

Cameron County, Texas **BAIL BOND BOARD**

1100 E. Monroe St. (Basement Floor) Brownsville, Texas 78520 Phone: (956) 544-0890 Fax: (956) 574-8145

SPECIAL MEETING

The Cameron County Bail Bond Board will meet for a **Special Meeting** on **Thursday, June 15, 2023 at 1:30 p.m.** in the Courtroom of the Cameron County Courthouse on the 2nd Floor of the Oscar C. Dancy Building 1100 E. Monroe Brownsville, Texas

Hon. David A. Betancourt Board Chairman

County Treasurer (956) 544-0819

Hon. Eddie Trevino

County Judge (956) 544-0830

Hon. Laura Betancourt

Judge, County Court at Law No. 2 (956) 544-0856

Hon. Sylvia Garza-Perez

County Clerk (956) 550-1327

Hon. Laura Perez-Reyes

District Clerk (956) 544-0839

Hon. Ignacio Martinez

Criminal Defense Attorney (956) 542-2264

Hon. Luis Saenz

Vice-Chairman

District Attorney (956) 544-0849

Hon. Gabriela Garcia

Judge, 138th District Court (956) 544-0877

Hon. Rene DeCoss

Municipal Court Presiding Judge (956) 548-7181

Hon. Mary Esther Sorola

Justice of the Peace, Pct. No. 2-3 (956) 547-7068

Sheriff Eric Garza

County Sheriff (956) 554-6700

Hon. Michael A. Garza

Bail Bond Representative (956) 423-4066

Questions regarding this agenda should be directed to the Cameron County Bail Bond Board Administrator at (956) 544-0890.

CAMERON COUNTY COURTHOUSE ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT

This meeting site is accessible to disabled persons. There are six (6) spaces reserved for the disabled on Monroe Street at the front entrance of the 1912 Cameron County Courthouse, Oscar C. Dancy Building. The building is accessible through the front entrance handicapped ramps and elevators.



BAIL BOND BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

THURSDAY, 15TH DAY OF JUNE AT 1:30 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. PUBLIC COMMENTS.
- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
 - A. APRIL 13, 2023 (REGULAR MEETING)
 B. MAY 11, 2023 (SPECIAL MEETING)
- 3. STATUS OF BONDING COMPANIES' MONTHLY REPORTS FOR MAY 2023.
 - A. BAIL BOND ADMINISTRATOR
 - B. COUNTY CLERK
 - C. DISTRICT CLERK
 - D. PRE-TRIAL SERVICES
- 4. STATUS REPORT OF THE BAIL BOND COMPANIES AND ATTORNEY SURETIES THAT ARE NOT IN GOOD STANDING FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE.
- 5. CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF A NEW EMPLOYEE LICENSE FOR FILIBERTO JUAREZ FOR 24/7 PRONTO BAIL BONDS.
- 6. CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF A COMPANY LICENSE RENEWAL FOR RICHARD J. W. NUÑEZ FOR A-BAIL BONDS.

- 7. CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF A NEW EMPLOYEE LICENSE FOR RENE AGUIRRE FOR A. N. BAIL BONDS.
- 8. CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF A CORPORATE LICENSE RENEWAL FOR LEXINTON NATIONAL INSURANCE CORPORATION D/B/A AMBITION BAIL BONDS.
- 9. CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF AN EMPLOYEE LICENSE RENEWAL FOR JULIAN B. MARTINEZ DESIGNATED AGENT FOR LEXINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE CORPORATION D/B/A AMBITION BAIL BONDS
- 10. CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF AN EMPLOYEE LICENSE RENEWAL FOR MICHAEL OBREGON FOR PREMIER BONDING.
- 11. CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL TO RELEASE THE CERTIFICATE IN DEPOSIT (#7000105542) HELD AS COLLATERAL BY THE BAIL BOND BOARD FOR ANITA PADILLA D/B/A AFUERA BAIL BONDS.

SIGNED THIS 12TH DAY OF JUNE 2023.

David A. Betancourt, Cameron County Treasurer Bail Bond Board Chairman